GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 269
TO BE ANSWERED ON 5™ FEBRUARY, 2018

Colleges under RUSA Scheme
1269. DR. BANSHILAL MAHATO:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of colleges recognised so far under the RUSA scheme;

(b) whether the Government proposes to open any college in the State of Chhattisgarh in the upcoming years under the RUSA scheme; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(a): Under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA), a total of 2044 units have been approved for Central Support under various components supporting colleges.

(b) & (c): Under RUSA, proposals for approval have to be submitted by the State Governments as part of their State Higher Education Plan (SHEP) which are then placed for consideration of the Project Approval Board (PAB) of RUSA. Till date, under RUSA, approval has been given for creation of 5 Model Degree Colleges in Chhattisgarh. The State has been approved a total allocation of Rs. 313 crores, which include support for 7 State Public Universities and 54 General Degree Colleges for infrastructure grants and equity initiatives.
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